STATE OF WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT II

RECEIVED

12-10-2014

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v. Appeal Nos. 2014-AP-1949 and

2014-AP-1950

ANDREW T. JODA, Waukesha County Circuit Court

Defendant-Appellant. Case Nos. 13-TR-3495, 13-TR-3496, 13-TR-3497

ON NOTICE OF APPEAL TO REVIEW JUDGMENTS OF CONVICTION AND ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WAUKESHA COUNTY, THE HONORABLE JENNIFER DOROW, PRESIDING

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S BRIEF AND APPENDIX

ANTHONY D. COTTON State Bar No. 1055106 Kuchler & Cotton, S.C. 1535 E. Racine Avenue PO Box 527 Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186

Tel: (262) 542-4218 Fax: (262) 542-1993

Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
CASES	ii
STATUTES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE PRESENTED	1
POSITION ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
CASE HISTORY	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT'S DECISION WAS NOT SUPPORTED BY TESTIMONY FROM A WITNESS WITH AN INDEPENDENT RECOLLECTION	6
II. THE COURT'S FINDINGS OF DISCREPENCIES JUSTIFYING ITS RULING THAT WERE NOT SUPPORTED BY EVIDENCE WERE CLEARLY ERRONEOUS, AND, THEREFORE, SO WAS THE FINDING THAT	
RELIED ON THOSE DISCREPENCIES	11
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATION OF FORM, LENGTH, AND ELECTRONIC COPY	19
CERTIFICATION OF APPENDIX	20
APPENDIX TABLE OF CONTENTS	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
Alabama v. White, 496 U.S. 325 (1990)	16
State v. Boggess, 115 Wis. 2d 443, 340 N.W.2d 516 (1983)	17
County of Jefferson v. Renz, 231 Wis. 2d 293, 603 N.W.2d 541 (1999)	16
Michigan v. Tyler, 436 U.S. 499 (1978)	17
Navarette v. California, 134 S. Ct. 1683, 188 L. Ed. 2d 680 (2014)	16
State v. Grady, 317 Wis. 2d 344, 766 N.W.2d 729 (2009)	6
State v. Griffin, 183 Wis. 2d 327, 515 N.W.2d 535 (Ct. App. 1994)	16
State v. Mayo, 301 Wis. 2d 642, 666, 734 N.W.2d 115 (2007)	15
State v. Phillips, 322 Wis. 2d 576, 778 N.W.2d 157 (2009)	6
State v. Popke, 317 Wis. 2d 118, 765 N.W.2d 569 (2009).	9
State v. Reichl, 114 Wis. 2d 511, 339 N.W.2d 127 (Ct. App. 1983)	17
State v. Taylor, 60 Wis. 2d 506, 210 N.W.2d 873 (1973)	16
State v. Wind, 60 Wis. 2d 267, 208 N.W.2d 357 (1973)	10
Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	16

Tourtillott v. Ormson Corp., 190 Wis. 2d 291, 526 N.W.2d 515 (Ct. App. 1994)	7, 9
United States v. Mendenhall, 446 U.S. 544 (1980)	17
Whren v. United States, 517 U.S. 806 (1996)	16
STATUTES	PAGE
STATUTES Wis. Stat. (Rule) 809.22	PAGE 1
